506623274 04/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6670083

		Ν	IEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
		N	ame			Execution Date
XAVIER GODRON						04/08/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name: DNA SCRIPT SAS						
Street Address:	67 AVE	67 AVENUE DE FONTAINEBLEAU				
City:		LE KREMLIN-BICETRE				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	94270					
PCT Number: E		EP2019	EP2019084347			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		- 46				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to		mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	d; if tha				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provideo e:	d<i>; if tha</i> sm@dr STEPH	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> nascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC	<i>be sent</i> RIPT S/	' via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provideo e:	d; if tha sm@dr STEPH 67 AVE	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> nascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC ENUE DE FONTAINEBLE.	<i>be sent</i> RIPT SA AU	t via US M AS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provideo e:	d; if tha sm@dr STEPH 67 AVE	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> nascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC	<i>be sent</i> RIPT SA AU	t via US M AS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>d; if tha</i> sm@dr STEPH 67 AVE LE KRE	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> nascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC ENUE DE FONTAINEBLE.	<i>be sent</i> RIPT SA AU	t via US M AS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if tha sm@dr STEPH 67 AVE LE KRE	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> nascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC NUE DE FONTAINEBLE, EMLIN-BICETRE, FRANC	<i>be sent</i> RIPT SA AU	t via US M AS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if tha sm@dr STEPH 67 AVE LE KRE 8	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> nascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC NUE DE FONTAINEBLE EMLIN-BICETRE, FRANC 13WO01	<i>be sent</i> RIPT SA AU	t via US M AS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if tha sm@dr STEPH 67 AVE LE KRE 8 8 5	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> nascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC NUE DE FONTAINEBLE, EMLIN-BICETRE, FRANC 13WO01 STEPHEN C. MACEVICZ	<i>be sent</i> RIPT SA AU	t via US M AS	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if tha sm@dr STEPH 67 AVE LE KRE 8 8 5	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> hascript.co IEN MACEVICZ, DNA SC NUE DE FONTAINEBLE EMLIN-BICETRE, FRANC 13WO01 STEPHEN C. MACEVICZ Stephen C. Macevicz/	<i>be sent</i> RIPT SA AU	t via US M AS	

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

1, Xavier Godron, inventor of the invention identified below, declare and acknowledge that:

(i) The invention identified below is an invention under mission according to French law (Article L. 611-7 of the Intellectual Property Code); that is, it was made within the performance of my Employment Contract which includes an inventive mission which corresponds to my real functions or duties, or within the performance of missions, studies, or research which are or were expressly entrusted to me. Said invention is entitled:

Direct Oligonucleotide Synthesis on Cells and Biomolecules

and is described and/or claimed in the patent application(s), identified as follows, a copy of which I acknowledge receipt of1:

Application Type	Ser. No.	Filed	
Regional	EP18306687	13-December-2018	
Regional	EP19305219	25-February-2019	
International	PCT/EP2019/084347	10-December-2019	

(ii) DNA Script SAS is the sole owner of all my rights in this invention and all related intellectual property rights, since all rights, titles and interests to this invention are automatically vested in DNA Script SAS, as of its conception and/or development, pursuant to French law (Article L. 611-7 of the Intellectual Property Code) and my Employment Contract with DNA Script under which I have automatically transferred and assigned to DNA Script SAS, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention. DNA Script SAS has notably all rights, titles and interests:

(a) in and to the right to file patent applications in its name, in my name, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid invention in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or under any other international arrangement applicable to the above-identified patent application; and

(b) in and to any and all conversion applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any Letters Patent issued or granted on any and all of said applications.

- (iii) The inscription of my name on the patent application(s) identified above does not give me any intellectual property rights to this invention and patent application(s).
- (iv) I grant full powers to DNA Script SAS to carry out all formalities it would consider useful for the protection of intellectual property rights to the invention identified above, in France and abroad, and agrees provide, upon DNA Script SAS's request, all documents and signatures, which would be necessary for this purpose. I undertake to cooperate with and to assist DNA Script SAS, at DNA Script SAS's expenses, in any claim or administrative or judicial proceedings related to the invention identified above and related intellectual property rights.
- (iv) I was paid the additional compensation I am entitled to pursuant to French law (Article L. 611-7 of the Intellectal Property Code) and the Unilateral decision of DNA Script SAS related to the additional compensation for inventions under mission dated 15-March-2019₈₇

Inventor

DNA Script Case No. 813

RECORDED: 04/22/2021

¹ I hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.